EN
IMPORTANT! DO NOT DESTROY
It is the Customer's responsibility to have all operators and service personnel read and understand this manual.
Contact your local Binks representative for additional copies of this manual.
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE OPERATING THIS BINKS PRODUCT.
Service Manual
BINKS F200 & F400
Pistol Grip - Medium & High Pressure Flow Guns

2
M18 x 1.5 NOZZLE ADAPTOR
GUN PART NUMBER FORMAT & PART SELECTION GUIDE
PART NUMBER PREFIX DESIGNATION MODEL NUMBER
NOZZLE ADAPTOR & NUT
STRAIGHT SWIVEL WITH G1/4" BSPP / NPSM 18.5 TPI UNIVERSAL THREAD - MALE
Z-SWIVEL WITH G1/4" BSPP - MALE
FG1
NOZZLE ADAPTORG3/8" BSPP
Z-SWIVEL WITH 1/4" NPSM - MALE
STRAIGHT ADAPTOR G1/4" BSPP / NPSM 18.5 TPI UNIVERSAL THREAD - MALE
3/4" UNF MALE & 1/4" NPT FEMALE
NOZZLE ADAPTOR
STRAIGHT ADAPTOR 1/4" NPT - MALE
STRAIGHT SWIVEL WITH 1/4" NPT THREAD - MALE
FLUID INLET OPTIONS
F200
STRAIGHT ADAPTOR 1/4" NPT - FEMALE
F400
77-3246 R1.2 5/20 www.carlisleft.com
EN
EXPLODED VIEW
77-3246 R1.2 6/20 www.carlisleft.com
EN
F200 -
F400 -
F200 -
F400 -
T20
SPRING & END CAP KIT
SPARE PARTS LIST
13
RETAINING NUT KIT3/4" UNF
RETAINING NUT KITM18 X 1.5
REF. PART No. DESCRIPTION
FG200032 STRAIGHT ADAPTOR 1/4" NPT THREAD - FEMALE KIT
FG200013
G3/8" BSPP NOZZLE ADAPTOR & NEEDLE KIT
FG200011
12
FG200021
FG200022
TRIGGER ASSEMBLY KITFG200027
TORX DRIVER
& 2.5mmFG200028 HEX WRENCH & TRIGGER TRAVEL SETTING TOOL KIT
3/4" UNF
M18 x 1.5
NOZZLE ADAPTOR & NEEDLE KIT
NOZZLE ADAPTOR & NEEDLE KIT
FG200023
STRAIGHT SWIVEL WITH G1/4" BSPP / NPSM 18.5 TPI UNIVERSAL THREAD -
MALE KIT
FG200024
STRAIGHT ADAPTOR G1/4" BSPP / NPSM 18.5 TPI UNIVERSAL THREAD - MALE
KIT
G1/4" BSPP / NPSM 18.5 TPI UNIVERSAL THREAD & Z-SWIVEL G1/4" BSPP -
MALE KIT
FG200025
FLUID TUBE & SPOOL KIT
FG200034 STRAIGHT SWIVEL WITH 1/4" NPT THREAD - MALE KIT
FG200033 STRAIGHT ADAPTOR 1/4" NPT THREAD - MALE KIT
10
1
3
RETAINING NUT & NOZZLE KITG3/8" BSPP
SPRING & END CAP KIT
FLUID TUBE & SPOOL KIT
SEAL (KIT OF 5)
GUN HANDLE, TRIGGER LOCK, LABELS & SCREWS KIT
6
FG200019